
Species Group # Group Name Group Contact Contact Info email

Dairy 1 Barron County State Fair Jr Dairy Steve Fronk 715.205.1798 slfronk@hotmail.com

Dairy 2 Brown County Dairy Kevin Coffeen 920.360.1389 kevin.coffeen@bmo.com

Dairy 3 B&V Dairy Exhibit Molly Vosters 920.213.9191 mvostersphoto@gmail.com

Dairy 4 Calumet County Jr. Dairy Jennifer Meyer 920.850.0437 jenmeyer2@gmail.com

Dairy 5 Central WI Dairy Breeders Bill Thiel Jr 715.897.2973 wilbar@TDS.net

Dairy 6 Clark County Stacy Sandelier 715.937.0227 sandelier@ymail.com

Dairy 7 Columbia County Dairy Jennifer Sweatt 608.219.8963 jpsweatt4@gmail.com

Dairy 8 Crawford County Dairy Team Tom Oppriecht 608.412.3999 oppriecht@gmail.com

Dairy 9 Dane County  Dairy Exhibit Eric Olstad 608.219.0942 eolstad42@gmail.com

Dairy 10 Dodge County Dairy Exhibit Amanda Sell 920.253.8773 sellcrestfarm@yahoo.com

Dairy 12 Eau Claire County 4-H 2 Betty Lund 715.491.9119 bettylund94@gmail.com

Dairy 13 Eau Claire County Exhibit 1 Traci Loonstra 715.533.5534 dtloonstra@gmail.com

Dairy 14 Fond Du lac County Dairy Sarah Loehr 608.792.7013 sarahloehr24@hotmail.com

Dairy 15 Grant County Dairy Exhibitors Jaime Noble 608.235.0856 tjnoble2@hotmail.com

Dairy 16 Green County Bob Gilson 608.558.0812 bobgilsoncr@gmail.com

Dairy 17 Iowa County Dairy Laura Daniels 608.513.0210 lauradaniels@uwalumni.com

Dairy 18 Jefferson County Dairy Youth Cassandra Krull 920.253.9428 krullcas@gmail.com

Dairy 19 Kewaunee County Robert Moede 920.255.0937 robmoede@yahoo.com

Dairy 20 LaCrosse County Steve Nuttleman 608.792.6890 adamscreekfarm@gmail.com

Dairy 21 Lafayette County Dairy Lisa Caya 608.279.2651 lcaya@hotmail.com

Dairy 22 Langlade County Jr airy Jolynne Schroepfer 715.216.2046 schrep@frontier.com

Dairy 23 Manitowoc County Exhibit Paul Siemers 920.374.0618 paulfsiemers@gmail.com

Dairy 24 Monroe County Dairy Madeline Schmidt 920.723.7141 mschmidt@agsource.com

Dairy 25 Monroe County Junior Dairy Amy Schmitz 608.633.1871 obridgefarm@gmail.com

Dairy 26 Outagamie County Dairy Youth Eric Voight 920.540.8319 voightt@yahoo.com

Dairy 27 Polk County Dairy Exhibit Cindy Nelson 715.977.1653 cindy.nelson@scrmc.org

Dairy 28 Racine/Kenosha County Megan Lauber 262.902.3156 mrlauber@wisc.edu

Dairy 29 Richland County Jr Dairy Breeders Jody Cornell 608.383.0188 redneckcornell@yahoo.com

Dairy 30 Rock County Dairy Exhibit Diane Kudrna 608.289.0447 dianekudrna@gmail.com

Dairy 31 Sauk County State Fair Dairy Crew Kari Stanek 608.963.6237 goldenhillcows@gmail.com

Dairy 32 Shawano County Dairy Lynn Harbaugh 715.526.6136 harbaughl@northstarcooperative.com

Dairy 33 Sheboygan County Dairy Sara Feldman 920.988.9704 sfeldmann23@gmail.com

Dairy 34 St. Croix Jr Dairy 1 Tracy Mitchell 715.307.1804 hartlandridgefarm@gmail.com

Dairy 35 St. Croix Jr Dairy 2 Elizabeth Beukema 715.796.2899 Liz@constantcolor.net

Dairy 36 Trempleau County 1 Melinda Goplin 715.533.5222 smgoplin@gmail.com
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Dairy 37 Trempleau County Dairy 2 Robert Hart 608.797.4359 pineknollfarms@gmail.com

Dairy 38 Vernon County Gail Klinkner 608.606.0183 galwub@hotmail.com

Dairy 39 Walworth County Denise Stutika 608.449.0269 fithickchick@gmail.com

Dairy 40 Washington County Dairy Tiffany Schwendimann 262.224.1846 kssrabbitry@gmail.com

Dairy 42 Waukesha County Dairy Jamie Udulutch 262.844.7184 jrudulutch@gmail.com

Dairy 41 Waushara County Dairy Group Willis Gunst 920.858.9367 carlagunst@gmail.com

Dairy 43 WI Jr. Ayrshire Association Kristin Allen 920.228.0181 kallen178@yahoo.com

Dairy 44 WI Jr. Guernsey Breeders Tammy Fritsch 920.810.1320 tammyfritsch74@gmail.com

Dairy 45 Wood County Dairy Exhibit Susan Miller 715.451.1888 millerholsteins@tds.net

Dairy 46 Chippewa County Steven Maier 715.226.0709 smaier@vitaplus.com

Dairy 47 Waupaca County Caleb Hamm 715.863.1142 calebham16@gmail.com

Dairy 48 Dunn County Jim Powers 715.308.2109 jpowers@altagenetics.com

Dairy 49 Chippewa County Steven Maier 715.226.0709 smaier@vitaplus.com

Dairy 50 Taylor County 4-H Eileen O'Malley 715.482.8334 guernsey.grandma@yahoo.com

Dairy 51 Elroy Fair Girls Allyson Stanek 608.548.7931 anstanek8@gmail.com

Dairy 52 Rusk County Dairy Paul Hetke 715.532.7707 cloverkeyfarm@yahoo.com

Dairy 53 Pierce County Dairy Exhibit Peter Morrow 715.307.2449 pmorrowdvm@gmail.com

Beef 1 Brown County Beef Kevin Coffeen 920.360.1389 kevin.coffeen@bmo.com 

Beef 2 Chippewa County Lori Lyons 715.726.7956 lalyons4@yahoo.com

Beef 3 Dane Co. & Friends Mike Theobald 608.712.9247 theobaldclubcalves@gmail.com

Beef 4 Dunbaiton Exhibitors Jennifer Russell 608.206.9669 jrussell@shullsburg.k12.wi.us 

Beef 5 Green County Beef Exhibit Carl Huschitt 608.558.0159 chuschitt@monroetruck.com

Beef 6 Green Lake County Beef Constance Bobek 920.295.2884 conbobekwi@yahoo.com

Beef 7 Honey Creek Hoofers Chad Henderson 262.707.4312 chad@prime-ag.net

Beef 8 Iowa County Peter Whitcomb 608.558.6640 peterwhitcomb22@gmail.com

Beef 9 Juneau County Youth Livestock Kelly Firlus 608.547.5954 k_firlus@hotmail.com

Beef 11 Lacrosse Monroe Livestock Exhibit Jill Langrehr 608.486.4980 B4LSHOBBYACRE@yahoo.com

Beef 10 Lafayette County Beef Kim Abney 608.558.1811 abneyfamilycattle@tds.net

Beef 12 Loyal 4-H  Waushara Jenne Aton 920.290.6317 atonjenne@yahoo.com

Beef 13 North South Livestock Eric Duch 920.540.9578 ejduch@yahoo.com

Beef 14 Oconto County Angela Rabas 920.246.0974 angelarabas@hotmail.com

Beef 17 Ozaukee County Beef Exhibit Jacqeline Rathke 920.254.4266 jrathke65@hotmail.com

Beef 16 Outagamie Cattle Kids Barb Maroszek 920.655.4648 bbmaroszek@hotmail.com

Beef 15 Outagamie & Shawano County Diane Jarvais 715.630.0811 donaldj@frontiernet.net

Beef 18 Pierce County Brad Brown 651.734.3227 bbrowncattle@yahoo.com

Beef 19 Sheboygan County Denise Beck 920.980.7719 dbeck@excel.net
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Beef 20 Washington County Michelle Schultz 414.520.4733 michelleschultz@ymail.com

Beef 21 WI Jr Angus Association Valerie Gaffney 608.574.6125 gfc@mhtc.net

Beef 22 WI Jr. Hereford Association BJ Jones 608.482.2961 BJ@wildcatcattle.com

Beef 23 Wood County Beef Exhibit Mark Zee 715.305.9257 zee@marshfieldschools.org

Beef 24 Rock County Michelle Austin 608.290.1161 michelleaustin@centurytel.net

Beef 25 Vincent FFA Monica Gahan 414.325.8986 mgahanms@milwaukee.k12.wi.us

Beef 26 Walworth County Martin Speth 262.745.2759 mspeth5@gmail.com

Beef 27 Marathon County Mark Zimmerman 715.207.9261 mzimmerman@spencer.k12.wi.us

Beef 28 Racine County Craig Henderson 262.707.4112 cwhenderson@gmail.com

Beef 29 Northwoods Livestock Kelli Jo Lorentz 715.760.2348 kellijolorentz@hotmail.com

Beef 30 Sauk County Beef Exhibit Jason Fearing 608.415.0974 jfearing@robseeco.com

Beef 31 RHA Farms Ben Giles 715.570.5579 bgiles5579@gmail.com

Beef 32 Eau Claire County  Beef Exhibit Jill Welke 715.586.8048 jillwelke2@gmail.com

Beef 33 Portage County Beef Exhibit Lisa Adams 715.498.3326 adamsfarmag@gmail.com

Beef 34 CC Friends Amy Cross 608.617.8314 ajcross@centurytel.net

Beef 35 Kenosha County 4-H Greg Springer 262.355.6224 gregory.springer123@gmail.com

Swine 1 Dane Co. & Friends Sheryl Theobald 608.712.9245 sheryl.theobald@gmail.com

Swine 2 Dream Big Todd Cherney 608.547.0200 TCherney@rsd.k12.WI.US

Swine 3 Dunbaiton Exhibitors Jennifer Russell 608.206.9669 jrussell@shullsburg.k12.wi.us 

Swine 4 Fond Du Lac County Swine Karlene Krueger 920.517.0782 Rllivestock@hotmail.com

Swine 5 Green Lake County Swine John Bednarek 920.229.3736 JPBed227@hotmail.com

Swine 6 Hartland Ridge Jr. Swine Tracy Mitchell 715.307.1804 hartlandridgefarm@gmail.com

Swine 7 Honey Creek Hoofers Chad Henderson 262.707.4812 chad@prime.ag.net

Swine 8 Iowa County Swine Jarred Searls 608.393.3735 jarredsearls@gmail.com

Swine 9 Rock River Rebels 4-H Jean Doherty 414.881.0715 KJNMDOHERTY@gmail.com

Swine 10 LaCrosse Monroe Livestock Exhibit Jill Langrehr 608.486.4980 B4LSHOBBYACRE@yahoo.com

Swine 11 LaValle Exhibit Krisha Geffert 307.760.0327 Krisha_c@yahoo.com

Swine 12 Lost Grove Team Jordan Tibbets 608.574.1599 tibbitsjordan@gmail.com

Swine 13 North South Livestock Eric Duch 920.540.9578 ejduch@yahoo.com

Swine 14 Prairie Area Exhibitors Todd Taylor toddtaylor@wisc.edu

Swine 15 Persuing Purple Shawn Doherty 920.650.6504 dohertyfamilyfarms@gmail.com

Swine 16 Shawano County Dan Schnell 715.853.1625 djschnell@unitedcooperative.com

Swine 17 Sheboygan County Denise Beck 920.980.7719 dbeck@excel.net

Swine 18 Washington County Swine Randy Strupp 262.224.4330 rnstrupp@gmail.com

Swine 19 Waupaca County Exhibit Ann Wehrle 715.258.6230 rickannw@gmail.com

Swine 20 Winning Tradition Show Team Jeff Friday 920.229.3982 jlbfriday@gmail.com
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Swine 21 WI Show Pig Association 1 Cindy London 608.289.4047 tclbs4@gmail.com

Swine 22 WI Show Pig Association 2 Jim Suddeth 608.843.3761 jscocochcoco5@gmail.com

Swine 23 Lafayette County Elite Carmen Rielly 608.482.1872 mcrielly@yousq.net

Swine 24 Marathon County Dan Smercheck 715.347.1957 dsmerchek@standardnutrition.com

Swine 25 Ozaukee County Swine Heidi Maciejewski 414.852.8866 7jen91mac@gmail.com

Swine 26 Walworth County Martin Speth 262.745.2759 mspeth5@gmail.com

Swine 27 Rock County Anna Swanson 608.290.0467 aswanson0411@gmail.com

Swine 28 Juneau County Youth Livestock Kelly Firlus 608.547.5954 k_firlus@hotmail.com

Swine 29 Northwoods Livestock Kelli Jo Lorentz 715.760.2348 kellijolorentz@hotmail.com

Swine 30 Dodge County Swine Exhibit Dave Graff 920.210.4782 graffshowpigs@hotmail.com

Swine 31 Walworth County Nieves Gonzalez 262.903.2641 quakehunter3@gmail.com

Swine 32 Jackson County Dawn Laufenberg 715.896.3641 blackcowcattle@msn.com

Swine 33 Crawford County Swine Lonnie Achenbach 608.874.4420 lonnie.achenbach@gmail.com

Swine 34 Dunn County Swine Stephany Grossbier 715.514.8197 gumpin@wwt.net

Swine 35 Kewaunee County Swine Jeff Lambrecht 920.562.1783 lambrecht1750@gmail.com

Goats 1 Buffalo County Exhibit Rosemary O'Connel 715.946.3237 lookoutvalleyranch@yahoo.com

Goats 3 Dodge County Katie Stringfield 608.485.3536 pckate@yahoo.com

Goats 2 D & R Dairy & Boer Mathew Harried 608.774.2936 harriedupickummfarm@gmail.com

Goats 4 Grant County Linda Anderson 608.778.8737 andersonranch@hotmail.com

Goats 5 Iowa County 4-H Goat Project Deena Vinger 608.574. 5453 dvinger@rv3d.com

Goats 6 Kewaunee County Goats Amylynn Jensen 920.371.7621 amisgrooms@gmail.com

Goats 7 LaCrosse County Goat Exhibit Tarah Borreson 608.455.0658 borreson4@gmail.com

Goats 8 Rock County Goat Project Penny Hazeltine phazeltine@uwalumni.com

Goats 9 Washington County 4-H Goat Project Leslie Taylor 262.343.0076 taylor.leslie12@gmail.com

Goats 10 Waukesha County Dairy Jamie Udulutch 262.844.7184 jrudulutch@gmail.com

Goats 11 Lone Tucky Acres Renee Van Donsel 920.639.8307 rvandonsel06@gmail.com

Goats 12 Sheboygan County Brenda Blum 920.377.0253 brendablumbachmann@gmail.com

Goats 13 Walworth County Goat Project Bryon Smith 262.749.0521 truck2451@yahoo.com

Sheep 1 Brown County 4-H Sheep Exhibit Dale Dobberpuhl 920.864.7732 mintgoldranch@gmail.com

Sheep 2 Brown County Exhibit Erin Wittig 920.864.2322 eewittig15@gmail.com

Sheep 10 Ozaukee County 4-H Heather Hamm 262.689.4963 hjh9994@yahoo.com

Sheep 3 Dane County Sheep Melanie Huchtausen 608.843.3560 huch_melanie@hotmail.com

Sheep 4 Dream Big Sarah Cherney 608.547.8524 sarahcherney@icloud.com

Sheep 5 Dunbaiton Exhibitors Jennifer Russell 608.206.9669 jrussell@shullsburg.k12.wi.us
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Sheep 7 Impact Quality Lambs Tim McConnell 608.574.5217 t.mac1127@yahoo.com

Sheep 6 Iowa County Exhibit Bruce Suddeth 608.574.5201 suddeth4@gmail.com

Sheep 2 Kewaunee County Sheep Project Stephanie Boeder 920.371.6833 stephanieboeder@yahoo.com

Sheep 1 Kewaunee 4-H Sheep 1 Crystal Bailey 920.370.5164 bookenitlogistics@icloud.com

Sheep 11 Ozaukee County Holy Cross 4-H Club Kevin Riemer 262.424.7016 kevinriemer@aol.com

Sheep 12 Prairie Area Exhibitors Todd Taylor toddtaylor@wisc.edu

Sheep 14 Rock County Denise Stutika 608.449.0269 fithickchick@gmail.com

Sheep 13 SRSS Steva Robinson 574.527.0967 stevarobinson@gmail.com

Sheep 15 Washington County Jr Sheep Angela Loosen 262.224.2348 angieloosen@gmail.com

Sheep 16 Wood County Sheep Exhibit Ann Lindow 715.937.6358 anklindow@yahoo.com

Sheep 17 Unnamed Scott Thompson 715.698.4311 scott@actionlabsinc.com

Sheep 18 Green Lake County Sheep Dan Huitema 920.229.2696 dieseldan4JC@yahoo.com

Sheep 19 Lafayette County Elite Carmen Rielly 608.482.1872 mcrielly@yousq.net

Sheep 20 Marathon County Dan Smercheck 715.347.1957 dsmerchek@standardnutrition.com

Sheep 21 Vincent FFA Monica Gahan 414.325.8986 mgahanms@milwaukee.k12.wi.us

Sheep 22 Walworth County Martin Speth 262.745.2759 mspeth5@gmail.com

Sheep 23 Juneau County Youth Livestock Kelly Firlus 608.547.5954 k_firlus@hotmail.com

Sheep 24 Lafayette County Sheep Gene Barth 608.574.7111 wemilkgoats@yahoo.com

Sheep 25 Outagamie Sheep Exhibit Amy Bedard 920.915.3380 amy.bedard@appleton.org

Sheep 26 Sheboygan County Jill Mueller 920.698.1911 jill.mueller@kohler.com

Sheep 27 Waupaca County Sheep Exhibit Kay Suehs 920.538.2711 mksuehs@wolfnet.net

Sheep 28 Jason Johnson Jason Johnson 608.201.5742 ewehoo.2000@yahoo.com

Sheep 29 Trempeleau County 4H Dwight Quarne 608.484.1446 ddq1177@live.com

Sheep 30 Manitowoc County Keith Roberts 920.901.1218 dreamland8330@gmail.com

Sheep 31 Polk County Sheep Denise Johnston 715.553.0178 mabeef@hotmail.com

Sheep 32 Corner View Club Lambs Bonnie Zeitler 715.851.2618 bzeitler@plbb.us

Sheep 33 Trempeleau County Sheep Jill Johnson 715.667.3499 riverwindsfarm@gmail.com

Rabbits 1 Kewaunee Count Rabbit Project Stephanie Boeder 920.371.6833 stephanieboeder@yahoo.com

Rabbits 2 Portage County Rabbits Michelle Waltenberg 715.254.7519 jw_mwracer@yahoo.com

Rabbits 3 Washington County 4-H Rabbit Project Leslie Taylor 262.343.0076 taylor.leslie12@gmail.com

Rabbits 4 Madison High Flyers 4-H Exhibit Carrie Lubcke 715.379.6768 carjaccard@gmail.com

Poultry 1 Kewaunee County Poultry Project Melissa Morris 920.366.0434 morrisma09@gmail.com

Poultry 2 Sheboygan  County Janice Morse 920.980.1666 morse1995@gmail.com

Poultry 3 St. Croix County Poultry Paul Beukema 651.245.9884 paul.beukema@ecolab.com

Poultry 4 Unnamed Scott Thompson 715.698.4311 scott@actionlabsinc.com
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